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GADARWARA THERMAL POWER PLANT
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the phase at which the thermal power project being developed by National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) in Gadarwara Tehsil of Narsinghpur district of Madhya Pradesh is at present;

(b) the time by which the said project is likely to be commissioned; and

(c) the details of share of power allotment to States from the said project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : Phase-I (2x660 MW) of the Gadarwara Super Thermal Power Project of NTPC is proposed to be developed in the district of Narsinghpur in Madhya Pradesh. This project is proposed to be commissioned during 12th Plan.

(c) : The matter of allocation of power from this project is under consideration of the Government.
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